
OJ/S S140
24/07/2023
447834-2023-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:447834-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Luxembourg-Esch-sur-Alzette: Presents and rewards
2023/S 140-447834

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Université du Luxembourg
Postal address: 2 avenue de l'Université
Town: Esch-sur-Alzette
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg
Postal code: 4365
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: admin.tender@uni.lu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://wwwen.uni.lu

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Education & Research

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
RFP 210002 - TENDER FOR A FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT PROCEDURE – GIFT VOUCHERS
Reference number: 2201654

II.1.2) Main CPV code
18530000 Presents and rewards

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Within the framework of research and academic activities, the University wishes to proceed with the purchase 
of : - Generalist gift vouchers (multi-brand and all types of products). This Call for Tenders is aimed at 
concluding a Framework Agreement, fixed at two (2) years, renewable two (2) times for one (1) year (2 + 1 + 1) 
on the advice of the University, in order to retain a Contracting Party, without reopening of competition, known 
for its expertise in providing gift vouchers. The contract shall only include the following lot: Unique lot: Supply 
of dematerialized multi-brand gift vouchers. By "dematerialized" format the University means for example e-
voucher, e-code, etc. The University does not expect prepaid cards as a format.

24/07/2023 S140
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:admin.tender@uni.lu
https://wwwen.uni.lu


OJ/S S140
24/07/2023
447834-2023-EN

2 / 3

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 414 884.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18530000 Presents and rewards

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU00 Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU Luxembourg
NUTS code: LU0 Luxembourg

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Within the framework of research and academic activities, the University wishes to proceed with the purchase 
of : - Generalist gift vouchers (multi-brand and all types of products). This Call for Tenders is aimed at 
concluding a Framework Agreement, fixed at two (2) years, renewable two (2) times for one (1) year (2 + 1 + 1) 
on the advice of the University, in order to retain a Contracting Party, without reopening of competition, known 
for its expertise in providing gift vouchers. The contract shall only include the following lot: Unique lot: Supply 
of dematerialized multi-brand gift vouchers. By "dematerialized" format the University means for example e-
voucher, e-code, etc. The University does not expect prepaid cards as a format.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Technical Memorandum Evaluation / Weighting: 65
Quality criterion - Name: Data Protection / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 155-440229

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 210002

24/07/2023 S140
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:440229-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S140
24/07/2023
447834-2023-EN

3 / 3

Title:
Tender for a framework agreement procedure - gift vouchers

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
20/02/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: GoGift A/S
Postal address: 14 Mosedalvej
Town: VALBY
NUTS code: DK Danmark
Postal code: 2500
Country: Denmark
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 414 884.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Juridictions administratives
Town: Luxembourg
Country: Luxembourg

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/07/2023

24/07/2023 S140
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3


		2023-07-24T06:36:37+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED 447567e60abac64370539d82e02545c5a1df413d




